
































Date Completed:

Phone:

Georgia Aukett

Sample Condition:

Report NO:

Customer:

Address:

3-Jun-19

 Milnerton 7435

P O Box 160

20-May-2019Date Received:

Water samples in 1L plastic bottles with white lidsSample Description:

Room Temperature

Contact:

Lime Sales Limited

Order No:

T0093

CSIR Implementation Unit

Jan Celliers Street

Stellenbosch,  7600

P O Box 320

Stellenbosch,  7599

022 433 3008

No of Samples 5

Chemistry Laboratory - Stellenbosch
(+27) 21 888 2400/2433

(+27) 21 888 2630

Fax: 086 607 8962

Tel:

Fax:

Email: anthea@sphgroup.co.za

Certificate of Analysis
SAL-2019-14420

a) Liquid Sample 

    One Month - After issuing of final Certificate of Analysis

b) Solid Sample

     Three Months - After issuing of final Certificate of Analysis
Sample Disposal

1914420-94178FW 1914420-94179FW 1914420-94180FW 1914420-94181FW 1914420-94182FW

BRD BRU WBE WBW QW

Potassium as K Dissolved mg/l 7.2

Sodium as Na Dissolved mg/l 620

Calcium as Ca Dissolved mg/l 127

Magnesium as Mg Dissolved mg/l 135

Sulphate as SO4 Dissolved mg/l 189

Chloride as Cl Dissolved mg/l 56 40 157 920 1140

Alkalinity as CaCO3 mg/l 272

Electrical Conductivity mS/m (25°C) 23 20 84 370 440

pH (Lab) (20°C) 7.2 6.6 7.8 8.2 8.0

Saturation pH (pHs) (20°C) * 7.1

Total dissolved salts (Calc) * mg/l 147 128 538 2368 2816

Hardness as CaCO3 * mg/l 873

Sod Ad Ratio - (SAR) * 9.1

Ryznar Index * 6.2

Indication (Ryznar 1942) 6,0 - 7,0 Little scale or 

corrosion

Total Dissolved Salts (Measured) * mg/L 515 2442 2744

% Difference (Standard Method) * 3.6

CATIONS meq/L * 44.6

ANIONS meq/L * 41.5

Abs Difference * -3.07

Analysis Unit

Lab No

Sample ID

Sample Date

Date Printed

13-Jun-2019

Efraim Fieland - Technical Signatory

Page 1 of 2

Sebastian Brown - Technical Manager

This report relates only to the samples actually supplied to and tested at CSIR, Implementation Unit. The operation unit does not accept responsibility for any matters arising from the further 

use of these results. This certificate shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the Laboratory Manager. No reference may be made to the CSIR or any of its 

operation units or officers in advertisements or for sale or publicity purposes without the CSIR's prior approval. All work is undertaken according to the CSIR general conditions of contract. 

Samples are discarded after 30 days from issue date of certificate.

  

  

Remarks:           * Method is not SANAS accredited and is not included in the SANAS Schedule of accreditation for this laboratory. 

A copy of the original of this certificate is available from the CSIR on request. This certificate is issued without any alteration or erasure.

                             Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of SANAS accreditation.
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Ca Hardness as CaCO₃ * mg/L 317
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Note: * Marks Parameters not included in Scope of Accreditation  

Fresh-, Potable- & Effluent Samples  
Ammonia & Soluble Phosphate in mg/L                                                                              (SALM.6.0 Flow Injection Colorimetry) 

*Nitrate + Nitrite, *Nitrite in mg/L                                                                                          (SALM.7.0 & SALM.8.0 Flow Injection  Colorimetry) 

*Total phosphate in mg/L                                                                                                      (SALM.10 & MALS6.4 ICP OES Detection)                                               

pH                                                                                                                                             (SALM.2.0 Electrometric measurement) 

Electrical Conductivity in mS/m                                                                                            (SALM.3.0 Electrometric measurement) 

Alkalinity as CaCO3 in mg/L                                                                                                  (SALM.5.0 Potentiometric titration) 

Calcium, Magnesium, Potassium, Sodium, Sulphate in mg/L                                            (MALS6.5-A ICP OES Detection) 

Chloride  in mg/L                                                                                                                    (SALM.1.0 (Flow Injection Colorimetry) 

 *Fluoride in mg/L                                                                                                                   (SALM.29 Potentiometric measurement) 

 Dissolved & Total Organic Carbon in mg/L                                                                        (SALM.25 Thermocatalytic oxidation) 

 *Turbidity in NTU                                                                                                                   (SALM.22 Turbidimetric measurement) 

*Colour                                                                                                                                     (SALM.35 Spectrophotometric method) 

*Chemical Oxygen Demand in mg/L                                                                                     (SALM28.0 HACH method) 

*Kjeldahl nitrogen in mg/L                                                                                                     (SALM.13 Distillation & Titrimetric method) 

*Total dissolved solids in mg/L                                                                                             (SALM.26 Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Suspended Solids in mg/L                                                                                                   (SALM.19 Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Volatile suspended solids in mg/L                                                                                      (SALM.19 Thermal Ignition & Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Fats, Oils & Greases in mg/L                                                                                               (SALM.18 Solvent Extraction, Gravimetric Measurement) 

Aluminium, Antimony, Arsenic, Barium, Beryllium, Boron, Cadmium, in mg/L              (MALS6.4 ICP OES Detection)                                                     

Chromium, Cobalt, Copper, Iron, Lead, Manganese, Molybdenum, Nickel, in mg/L       (MALS6.4 ICP OES Detection)                                                       

Strontium, Selenium, Vanadium, Zinc in mg/L                                                                     (MALS6.4 ICP OES Detection)                                                        

*Silica, *Tin in mg/L                                                                                                                 (MALS6.4 ICP OES Detection) 

Arsenic, Antimony, Beryllium, Cadmium, Cobalt, Copper, Lead, Manganese  in µg/L    (SALM 20 ICP MS Detection) 

Mercury, Nickel, Selenium, Uranium, Vanadium, Zinc in µg/L                                            (SALM 20 ICP MS Detection) 

*Chromium, *Tin in µg/L                                                                                                          (SALM 20 ICP MS Detection) 

*Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+) in mg/L                                                                                  (SALM.29 Colorimetric method) 

*Chlorophyll a in µg/L                                                                                                              (SALM.31 Solvent extraction and UV detection) 

*Cyanide in mg/L                                                                                                                      (SALM.27 Colorimetric method) 

*Hydrogen Sulphide in mg/L                                                                                                   (SALM.30 Iodometric titration) 

*Ammonia via Distillation in mg/L                                                                                          (SALM.34 Distillation & Titration) 

 *Total Nitrogen in mg/L                                                                                                          (SALM.36 Thermocatalytic oxidation) 

*Mercury in µg/L                                                                                                                       (SALM.32 Direct Mercury Analysis) 

*UV Absorbance @ 254nm                                                                                                     (SALM.39 Spectrophotometric Measurement) 

*Free Chlorine                                                                                                                         (SALM.41 DPD Colorimetric method) 

*Bromine in mg/L                                                                                                                    (SALM.46 ICP MS Detection) 

Seawater and High Saline samples 
pH                                                                                                                                             (SALM.2.0 Electrometric measurement) 

Electrical Conductivity in mS/m                                                                                            (SALM.3.0 Electrometric measurement) 

Alkalinity as CaCO3 in mg/L                                                                                                  (SALM.5.0 Potentiometric titration) 

Calcium, Magnesium, Potassium, Sodium, Sulphate in mg/L                                            (MALS6.5 ICP OES Detection) 

Chloride  in mg/L                                                                                                                    (SALM.1.0 Flow Injection Colorimetry) 

 *Fluoride in mg/L                                                                                                                   (SALM.29 Potentiometric measurement) 

 Dissolved & Total Organic Carbon in mg/L                                                                        (SALM.25 Thermocatalytic oxidation) 

 *Turbidity in NTU                                                                                                                   (SALM.22 Turbidimetric measurement) 

*Colour                                                                                                                                     (SALM.35 Spectrophotometric method) 

*Chemical Oxygen Demand in mg/L                                                                                     (SALM.28 HACH method) 

*Total dissolved solids in mg/L                                                                                             (SALM.26 Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Suspended Solids in mg/L                                                                                                   (SALM.19 Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Volatile suspended solids in mg/L                                                                                      (SALM. 19 Thermal Ignition & Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Fats, Oils & Greases in mg/L                                                                                               (SALM.18 Solvent Extraction, Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Arsenic, *Antimony, *Beryllium, *Cadmium, *Cobalt, *Copper, *Lead, in µg/L               (SALM 20 ICP MS Detection) 

*Aluminium, *Manganese ,*Mercury, *Nickel, *Selenium, *Uranium, in µg/L                      (SALM 20 ICP MS Detection) 

*Vanadium, *Zinc, *Chromium, *Tin in µg/L                                                                          (SALM 20 ICP MS Detection) 

*Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+) in mg/L                                                                                  ( SALM.29 Colorimetric method) 

*Chlorophyll a in µg/L                                                                                                              (SALM.31 Solvent extraction and UV detection) 

*Cyanide in mg/L                                                                                                                      (SALM.15 Colorimetric method) 

*Hydrogen Sulphide in mg/L                                                                                                   (SALM.30 Iodometric titration) 



 

 
Note: * Marks Parameters not included in Scope of Accreditation 

 

Sediment & Soil samples 
Sample Preparation (Drying, Ball Milling, Microwave digestion)                                       (MALS.4.5 Microwave digestion) 

Arsenic, Cadmium, Cobalt, Copper, Iron, Lead, Manganese, Nickel, Zinc in mg/kg        (MALS6.2 ICP OES Detection)                                                     

*Aluminium, *Barium, *Beryllium, *Chromium, *Selenium, *Strontium in mg/kg              (MALS6.2 ICP OES Detection)                                                     

*Titanium, *Phosphorus, *Sulphur, *Silica in mg/kg                                                             (MALS6.2 ICP OES Detection)                                                     

*Arsenic, *Cadmium, *Cobalt, *Copper, *Lead, *Manganese, *Nickel, *Zinc in µg/kg       (SALM.44 ICP MS Detection)                                                     

*Beryllium, *Chromium, *Selenium, *Antimony, *Titanium in µg/kg                                   (SALM.44 ICP MS Detection)                                                     

*Mercury in µg/kg                                                                                                                     (SALM.32 Direct Mercury Analyser) 

*Moisture Content in %                                                                                                            (SALM.40 Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Lost on Ignition in %                                                                                                              (SALM.40 Thermal Ignition & Gravimetric Measurement) 

*Acid Volatile Sulphides in mmol/kg                                                                                     (SALM.16 Acid Stripping and Iodometric Titration) 

*Total & Organic Carbon and Nitrogen in %                                                                         (SALM.48 Elemental Analyser) 

*Particle Size Analysis in %                                                                                                    (SALM.17 Gravel, sand and Mud) 

 

Biological Tissue & Plant samples 

Sample Preparation (Drying, Ball Milling, Microwave digestion)                                        (MALS.4.5 Microwave digestion) 

Arsenic, Cadmium, Cobalt, Copper, Iron, Nickel, Manganese, Selenium in mg/kg          (MALS.6.3 ICP OES detection) 

Vanadium, Zinc in mg/kg                                                                                                         (MALS.6.3 ICP OES detection) 

*Aluminium, *Barium, *Beryllium, *Chromium, *Silica, *Strontium, *Sulphur  in mg/kg   (MALS6.3 ICP OES Detection)                                                     

*Phosphorus, *Titanium in mg/kg                                                                                           (MALS6.3 ICP OES Detection) 

*Arsenic, *Cadmium, *Cobalt, *Copper, *Iron, *Nickel, *Manganese, in µg/kg                   (SALM.44 ICP MS detection) 

*Aluminium, *Antimony, *Barium, *Vanadium, *Zinc,  *Beryllium in µg/kg                        (SALM.44 ICP MS detection) 

*Chromium,*Phosphorus,  *Silica, *Strontium, *Sulphur, *Titanium, *Uranium in µg/kg   (SALM.44 ICP MS detection) 

 


